A10501-40

10/479761

05-04-2004

DTOS Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 DEC 2003

	ECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
102737366	▼ ▼	V V	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12.5.03	Name and address of Name: PrecisionH2	of receiving party(ies) Inc.
David E. FLETCHER			
name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Yes No		
2 that of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		41 Sherbrooke St. West,
Security Agreement	Change of Name		al, Quebec, Canada H3Z 1B9
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:			dress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s): ether with a new appli		te of the application is: 11/18/2003
Patent Application No.(s)			
	Additional numbers att	-p	
 and address of party to who concerning document should be remarked. 	mailed:		ications and patents involved:
Nemar - Charge J. Primak		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.00
Internat Address:		☑ Enclosed	
.		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Statet Address: 13480 Huntingto	n,	8. Deposit account num	nber:
Treaf, Quebec, Canada H8.	<u> </u>		
State: Zi	p:		
UA!	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
		9 hi	November 27, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	November 27, 2003
THE HEAD AND A LEGISLATION OF THE PARTY OF T		나님 (이 나이 보	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required gover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700128958

REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0112

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT

(U.\$. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

David E. FLETCHER 258 Main Road Hudson, Quebec Canada JOP 1H0

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESSE(S) OF TOR(S) (including country)

TITLE OF

INVENTION

FULL NAME AND

OF ASSIGNEE

ADDRESS (including country)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PRODUCTION OF HYDROGEN AND CARBON FROM NATURAL GAS OR METHANE USING BARRIER DISCHARGE NON-THERMAL PLASMA based upon PCT/CA02/00333 filed Sept. 7, 2002

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

PrecisionH2 Inc.

4141 Sherbrooke St. West, Suite 550

Montreal, Quebec Canada H3Z 1B9

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIG-NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0113 any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal

Mush D

Nov 18 2003

MENATURE(S)

DATE OF SIGNING:

or design application.

A 33. 1

.

3-7**. T**

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Warning

This must be the same as the date of signing of the decia-

ration and power of the patent

minuseen sheet for essignment Signing

t waste.

<mark>Nederland</mark> (1995) Samplific (1995) All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0114

10/479761

TITOS Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 DEC 2003

hdnit St Consupis NCC Bear-1989 Yearly A 7777

> netruction Neet for testigner Signing

> > Goorge 13400 F Moratopa Cathda Tel Tel Dute: 16

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

PATENTS ONLY

102751333 INAUEMARK OFFICE

: Swiszcz et al.

FOR 5.19.64

N RE APPLICATION OF

: SPORTSBALL

SERIAL NO.

29/197,067

FILED

January 9, 2004

EXAMINER

Not Yet Assigned

ART UNIT

2913

CONFIRMATION NO.

8193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

P-6251-D1 (RUSS 2 00009(I) Des)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:

Louis Swiszcz

Ronald P. Laliberty

Name and address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:

U.S. Interest
Russell Asset Management, Inc.
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1271
Wilmington, DE 19801

Foreign Interest SGG Patents LLC 3330 Cumberland Blvd. Suite 800 Atlanta, GA 30339

3.	Description of the interest conveyed.

Execution Date: May 10, 2004

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/197,067

B. Patent No.(s)

05/20/2004 BABRAHA1 00000118 29197067

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0116